INTRODUCED: March 6, 2018

AN ORDINANCE No. 2018-072

To amend and reordain section 3 of Article III of Ord. No. 93-117-159, adopted May 24, 1993, to suspend the Career Development Program for certain Police and Fire officers for Fiscal Year 2018-2019.

Patron – Mayor Stoney

Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: APR 23, 2018 AT 6 P.M.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That section 3 of Article III of Ordinance No. 93-117-159, adopted May 24, 1993,be and is hereby amended and reordained as follows:

Section 3. (Police and Fire Career Development)

For personnel assigned to the positions in the FP pay ranges, advancement shall be in accordance with the provisions of a "Career Development Plan" recommended by the Departments and approved by Human Resources and the Chief Administrative Officer. A copy of the approved plans and all amendments thereafter shall be the official plans and shall be filed with the Director of Human Resources.

| AYES: | 9 | NOES: | 0 | ABSTAIN: | |
|----------|-------------|-----------|---|-----------|--|
| | | | | - | |
| ADOPTED: | MAY 14 2018 | REJECTED: | | STRICKEN: | |

Advancement between classifications in accordance with Career Development Plans implemented pursuant to this section, except from Police Recruit to Police Officer I and from Fire Recruit to Fire Fighter I, shall be suspended for the period commencing July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, [2018] 2019.

§ 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect on July 1, 2018.